## 506396289 12/10/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6443045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	12/08/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DECERNIS LLC	
Street Address:	2101 GAITHER RD	
Internal Address:	#150	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7769712
Patent Number:	8037018
Patent Number:	8229958
Patent Number:	8290965
Patent Number:	8392456
Patent Number:	8589380

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** schopra@paulweiss.com, cmannino@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: SHRUTI CHOPRA

Address Line 1: PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHARTON &GARRISON LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020973-00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHRUTI CHOPRA
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

PATENT 506396289 REEL: 054606 FRAME: 0489

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Golub Patent release 1#page1.tif source=Golub Patent release 1#page2.tif source=Golub Patent release 1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054606 FRAME: 0490 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 8th day of December, 2020, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as administrative

agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of DECERNIS LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent agrees, for the benefit of Company, as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and

security interests granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the patents

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security

Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2019, executed by Company in favor of Administrative

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15,

2019 at Reel/Frame 049755/0992.

2. Termination. Administrative Agent, without any recourse, representation or warranty,

hereby terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement and releases,

relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the

Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including without

limitation, its continuing security interest in the patents listed on Schedule A hereto,

including, without limitation, all applications, registrations and recordings thereof, as

applicable, and all extensions, renewals and proceeds thereof.

3. Recordation. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents

and any other applicable governmental office or agency to record and register this

Release upon written request by Company or Company's authorized representative.

[Signature Page Follows]

12205818v2 12/4/2020 10:04 AM 6483.120

PATENT

REEL: 054606 FRAME: 0491

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

3y:\_\_\_\_

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Patents

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
DOCUMENT VALIDATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	7769712	8/3/10
DOCUMENT VALIDATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	8037018	10/11/11
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDEXING, SEARCHING AND PRESENTING TECHNICAL	8229958	7/24/12
CONCEPTS		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATIC DISCOVERY OF CONTROL EVENTS FROM THE	8290965	10/16/12
PUBLICATION OF DOCUMENTS  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDEXING,  SEA DOLLING AND DESCENTING TECHNICAL	8392456	3/5/13
SEARCHING AND PRESENTING TECHNICAL CONCEPT		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATIC DISCOVERY OF CONTROL EVENTS FROM THE PUBLICATION OF DOCUMENTS	8589380	11/19/13

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/10/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054606 FRAME: 0493